
Islamabad, the 04th September, 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

Domicile/ QuotaSubjectName of CandidateRoll NoS.No
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Tel:
Fax:

(051) 9215651
(051) 9203410

NO.F.4-43/2024-R-FS-I
FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Aga Khan Road, Sector F-5/1

17.
18.
19.

4434 
5014 
2526 
1956 
5327 
5066 
866
1676 
2323 
4422 
946
1335 
3118 
695
1387 
1138

3684 
3435 
3505’

Asma Mumtaz 
Fiza Zulfiqar 
Momal Masood Malik 
Rabail Haque 
Mahnoor Pervaiz 
Tayyaba Sabir 
Muater Kiran 
Amina Mehmood 
Maryam Iftikhar 
Zainab Khalid 
Muqadas Bibi______
Maryam Malik 
Iqra Muqeem_______
Seema
Tahira Jabeen______
Syeda Dureshehwar 
Naqvi_____________
Hina Gulan 
Mahnoor Shafique 
Shahida Batool

Mathematics
Psychology
English
English
Sociology________________
Psychology
Business Administration
English__________________
English__________________
Mathematics______________
Economics
Economics
Health & Physical Education
Botany___________________
Economics ______________
Economics

Information Technology
Information Technology
Information Technology

Merit (Punjab)
Punjab (Open Merit) 
Punjab(Open Merit) 
Balochistan(Open Merit) 
Punjab(Open Merit) 
Punjab(Open Merit) 
Punjab(Open Merit) 
Punjab(Open Merit) 
Punjab(Open Merit) 
Punjab(Open Merit) 
Punjab(Open Merit) 
KPK(Open Merit) 
Punjab(Open Merit) 
Sindh Rural(Open Merit)
Balochistan(Open Merit) 
Sindh Urban(Open Merit)

KPK(Open Merit)______
Sindh Rural(Open Merit) 

Gilgit-Baltistan(Open 
Merit)

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following candidates 
for appointment against the posts of LECTURER(FEMALE)(BS-17), FEDERAL GOVERNMENT 
EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS (FGEI) DIRECTORATE (CANTTS/GARRISONS) COLLEGES, MINISTRY 
OF DEFENCE.

2. The Commission has no name to recommend against the remaining one (01} post reserved for 

AJK (minority/non-Muslim = 01) in the subject of Information Technology = Q.L The said post has 

been reported unfilled / vacant to the sponsoring Ministry with the request to furnish a fresh 

requisition to advertise the same.
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3.

Page 2|2

(Javed Akhtar Javed)
Director (FS)

The remaining candidates in the instant case are either failed in interview or low in order 
of merit. It may be noted that no further written communication shall be entertained in this 

regard. Z]

Copy to:-
1) SO to Chairman.

2) Director General (Recruitment).

3) Website Manager, (for FPSC Website)/Facilitation Centre, IT Wing, FPSC.

4) Director (Home Publicity), PID, Islamabad.

5) The Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.

6) AD (ST), FPSC (for providing written marks of the candidates to IT Wing).
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