



Islamabad, the 04<sup>th</sup> September, 2025

Tel: (051) 9215651  
Fax: (051) 9203410

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following candidates for appointment against the posts of **LECTURER(FEMALE)(BS-17), FEDERAL GOVERNMENT EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS (FGEI) DIRECTORATE (CANTTS/GARRISONS) COLLEGES, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE.**

S.No	Roll No	Name of Candidate	Subject	Domicile/ Quota
1.	4434	Asma Mumtaz	Mathematics	Merit (Punjab)
2.	5014	Fiza Zulfiqar	Psychology	Punjab (Open Merit)
3.	2526	Momal Masood Malik	English	Punjab(Open Merit)
4.	1956	Rabail Haque	English	Balochistan(Open Merit)
5.	5327	Mahnoor Pervaiz	Sociology	Punjab(Open Merit)
6.	5066	Tayyaba Sabir	Psychology	Punjab(Open Merit)
7.	866	Muater Kiran	Business Administration	Punjab(Open Merit)
8.	1676	Amina Mehmood	English	Punjab(Open Merit)
9.	2323	Maryam Iftikhar	English	Punjab(Open Merit)
10.	4422	Zainab Khalid	Mathematics	Punjab(Open Merit)
11.	946	Muqadas Bibi	Economics	Punjab(Open Merit)
12.	1335	Maryam Malik	Economics	KPK(Open Merit)
13.	3118	Iqra Muqem	Health & Physical Education	Punjab(Open Merit)
14.	695	Seema	Botany	Sindh Rural(Open Merit)
15.	1387	Tahira Jabeen	Economics	Balochistan(Open Merit)
16.	1138	Syeda Dureshehwar Naqvi	Economics	Sindh Urban(Open Merit)
17.	3684	Hina Gulan	Information Technology	KPK(Open Merit)
18.	3435	Mahnoor Shafique	Information Technology	Sindh Rural(Open Merit)
19.	3505	Shahida Batool	Information Technology	Gilgit-Baltistan(Open Merit)

2. The Commission has no name to recommend against the remaining one **(01)** post reserved for **AJK (minority/non-Muslim = 01)** in the subject of **Information Technology = 01**. The said post has been reported unfilled / vacant to the sponsoring Ministry with the request to furnish a fresh requisition to advertise the same.

3. The remaining candidates in the instant case are either failed in interview or low in order of merit. It may be noted that no further written communication shall be entertained in this regard.

  
**(Javed Akhtar Javed)**  
Director (FS)

Copy to:-

- 1) SO to Chairman.
- 2) Director General (Recruitment).
- 3) Website Manager, (for FPSC Website)/Facilitation Centre, IT Wing, FPSC.
- 4) Director (Home Publicity), PID, Islamabad.
- 5) The Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.
- 6) AD (ST), FPSC (for providing written marks of the candidates to IT Wing).